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Appendix A

Questionnaire (English Version)

Study Questionnaire

18

Please expressyouropinions aboutthe services thatyou received from the hospital at
this tim e,

Part 1. A few questions about yourself

(PLESE TICK THEBOXAND/OR FILL IN THE SPACE)

L.
2.
3.

[ 2. Secondary schoolordiploma

Gender [ ]l .Male [ ]2 Female
Yourage Jears

M artial Status

[ ] L Single [ ] LM arrigd
[ ] 3. Separated /W idow
Yourhighesteducation

[ ] L Primaryschoolorbelow [

[ ] 3. Bachelor degree orhigher

Occupation

[ ] L Government [ ]2 Private

] 3 Housewife [ ] EoMilitary Patient

Income permonth
Theresponsible person oragency thatpay you the medical services.,

|
|

|
|
[
H
|

| 2. Social Security Schemeand Workmen Compensation Scheme (S§S or

| LoCivil Servant M edical Benefit Scheme (CSMBS)
WCS)
] 3. Universal Coverage Scheme (UCS)
| 4 Private insurance Scheme
] 5 Yourownoutofpocketpayment
oW many dayswereyou admitted?
] 1.(1-2 days) [
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[ ] 3. (5Daysaormore)
9. Inpatient Departmentservice type when admitted?
[ ] L Medical [ ]2 Surgical
[ ] 3. Maternity [ |4 Others
L0, Whattypeofinpatientdepartmenttreatmentdid you receive atthe hospital

Part 2. Assessment ofservices you get at this time
(PLESE TICK THEBOXAND/OR FILL IN THE SPACE)

LLW hy did you choose thishospital? (more than one answer)

[ ] L Easy Access [ ] 2. Modem equipment [ ] 3. Specialists
[ ] & Notexpensive [ ] 5 Promptservice [ ]6. Pleasant facilities
[ ] 7.Lam areqularpatient here

L2 Did you getadviceson your iflness and whatyou should do?

[ 1. N [ ]2 Yes,butnotwell stood [ ] 3 Yes, clearly understood
13.D0d you getthe resultsof [aboratory examination or X-ray?

[ ]I N [ ]2 Yes butnotwellstood [ ] 3. Yes clearly understood
LA Did you getthe explanation aboutyourtreatmentplan oroperation?

[ ]1.Nq [ ]2 Yes butnotwell stood [ ] 3. Yes clearly understood
L5, Did you getadvices before discharged?

[ ]1.Nq [ ]2 Yes butnotwellstood [ ] 3. Yes, clearly understood
L6, Did you know the physicians who treatyou?

[ j1. N [ ] 2. Yes butdon'tknow name [ ] 3.Yes

Part 3. Your assessment on the following services
(PLESE TICK THEBOX THAT YOU CHOOSED)

Very Good 1 Fair Bad 1 Very Cannot
Good I bad 455858

L7.Cleanliness ofroom !
18, Convenience ofroom

19 Staffs" coordination and
cooperation !

20 Physicians ability 1



80

Very Good L Fair Bad I Very Cannot

Good bad 355858
21, Physicians physical \ ]
examination
21 Physicians responsiventss
23 Physicians attention to take |
care
24 Physicians manner
2y Nursestability l
DG Nurses responsiveness ! | ]
27 Nurses attention to take care J 1
28 Nurses' manners 1
29, Othersstaffs manner ]
30. Overall satistaction with | 1
hospital care "

Part4. Your final assessment of hospital services
(PLESE TICK THEBOXAND/OR FILL IN THE SPACE)

S TEyourrelatives or friend get ill, will you recommend this hospital to them ?
[ ] L Recommend [ J2.Notrecommend [ ]3. Notsure

32 Ifyou getill again and you can choose other hospitals, will you come back to this
hospital?

[ ]1 Sure [ ]2 Absolutelynotcome [ ]3. Notsure

33, Please suggest the three most important quality of services need improvement
I this hospital,

Thank you kindly for your time and cooperation.
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Appendix ¢

Consent Form (English Version)

Dear Sir/Madam:

| am Sanjaya Singh Thapa, a candidate of Masters Degree program from the College
of Public Health and Sciences, Chulalongkom University. | am currently doing a
research on ‘influence of length of stay on patient with hospital care’.

Your voluntary participation is sincerely request in this study by filling up the
attached patient satisfaction questionnaire. Information obtained in this study will
remain strictly confidential. Your name will not be recorded and your response will be
anonymous. Again your participation is voluntary but if you are willing to participate,
please sign this form. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Sanjaya Singh Thapa
MPH, College of Public Health and Sciences

\ ’( kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkrkkkkrkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkrkkkkkkkkkkkkrkkkkk

| have read and understood this consent form and | agree to participate in this study.

Signature Date



A

Appendix D

Consent Form (Thai Version)

Vi
(Sanjaya

(Mr. Sanjaya Singh Thapa)

Singh

87

Thapa)



Patient 1D#
Gender

Age

Average Mean age
Martial Status

Education

Patient [D#
Male
Female

Age
Mn
Max
Mean

Single
Married

Separated
Idow

Prima
Secongary

Appendix E

Data Table
Onraiin 1 0
12 46.15%
14 53.85%
20
17
80
40.83
43.42
6 24.00%
17 68.00%
2 8.00%
25
1 44.00%
10 40.00%
4 16.00%

25

Group 2
23
50
13

16
80
42.44

58

13
22
32
19
13

%
31.51%
68.49%

1507%
19.45%

548%

30.14%
43.84%
26.03%

Group 3

128
32

33
126

%
55.04%
44.96%

28.13%
60.94%

10.94%

2540%
48.41%
26.19%



Patient I1D#
Occupation

Income

Payment

LOS

R

Patient 1D#
Government
Private
Housewife
Military Patient
Others 10
25
10,153.48
Average Income

Group 1

[an NG RNy

Open-ended

CSMBS
$5S orWCS
ucs

Private
Insurance

Out of pocket

2-5 days
5 days ahbove
2

Medical

8

1

6

1

4

26

1-2 days 26
0

0

6

3

Surgical 3

%
20.00%
28.00%
12.00%
0.00%
40.00%

14,390.59
30.77%
26.92%
23.08%

3.65%
15.38%

100.00%

13.64%
1364%

Group 2
5
10
20
5
30
10
1541171

28
il
2

1
10
i

0
13

0
13

13
25

%

1.14%
14.29%
28.51%

1.14%
42.86%

39.44%
1549%
29.58%

141%
14.08%

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%

20.00%
38.46%

- %

% 2047%
A UM%
0 1575%
n 866%
2 NT%
127
17,606.59
63 4961%
A 1650
3 2671%
1 07T%
B 630%
127
0 000%
0 000%

129 100.00%
129

2 381%
4 3548%
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13

14

Patient ID#

Treatment
Hospital

Advice

Result

Explanation

Patient 1D#
Maternity
Others

Open-ended
Easy Access
Modern Equip
Specialists

Not Expensive
Prompt Service

Ele ant
acilities

Regular patient

No
Yes-Not Clear
Yes-Clear

No
Yes-Not Clear
Yes-Clear

No

Group 1

16
22

20
10

14

12

6l

25
25

19
24
3

%
0.00%
12.13%

NA
24.69%
12.35%
1111%
17.268%
1111%

14.81%
8.64%

0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

12.50%
8.33%
19.17%

12.00%

Group 2

2
25
65
NA
5l
3
3
24
34

3
23
234
0
2
1
13
6
6
59
i
1

%
3.08%
38.46%

NA
21.19%
14.96%
1368%
10.26%
14.53%

14.96%
9.83%

0.00%
2.14%
97.26%

8.45%
8.45%
83.10%

145%

Group 3

0

38

124

NA

19

60

63

37

55

10
10
434
1

6
122
129
6

8
114
128
6

%
0.00%
30.65%

NA
18.20%
13.82%
14.52%

8.53%
1261%

16.13%
16.13%

0.78%
4.65%
94.57%

4.69%
6.25%
89.06%

4.80%
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16

17

18

Patient [D#

Advice Before
Discharge

Physicians
Na%e

Cleanliness

Add positive response (Very Good + Good)

Convenience

Patient ID#
Yes-Not Clear
Yes-Clear

No
Yes-Not Clear
Yes-Clear

No
Yes-No Name
Yes- Name

Very Good
Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Very Good

Group 1

%
4,00%
84.00%

4171%
411%
91.67%

32.00%
16.00%
52.00%

12.00%
68.00%
20.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

80.00%
24.00%

Group 2

1
67
69

2
1
68
i

3
9
60
2
18
42
il
0
0
0
1

19

%
145%
97.10%

2.82%
141%
95.77%

411%
12.50%
83.33%

25.35%
59.15%
154%%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

84.51%
26.39%

Group 3
8
111

125

6
2
110

118

2

6
120
128
32
6l
14
0

0

0
121

30

%
6.40%
88.80%

5.08%
1.69%
93.22%

1.56%
4.69%
93.75%

25.20%
63.78%
11.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

88.98%
23.44%



Patient ID#

Patient ID#
Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Add positive response (Very Good + Good)

19 Coordination

Very Good
Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Add positive response (Very Good + Good)

0 AgCEn

Very Good
Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Group 1

%

60.00%

16.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

84.00%
24.00%
56.00%
20.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

60.00%

52.00%
48.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Group 2
37
15
1
0
0
2

28
37
5
0
0
0
10

44
24
3

0
0
0

%
51.39%
20.83%

1.39%

0.00%

0.00%

171.18%
40.00%
52.86%
1.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

92.86%

61.97%
33.80%
4.23%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Group 3

128

%
64.84%
11.72%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

88.28%
44.09%
49.61%
551%
0.00%
0.00%
0.7%%
100.00%
93.70%

64.84%
32.81%
1.56%
0.00%
0.00%
0.78%

KJ
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22

23

Patient ID#

Patient ID#

Add positive response (Very Good + Good)

E@sjci N
sical .
mination

Very Good
Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Add positive response (Very Good + Good)

Physician
Responsiveness

Very Good
Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Add positive response (Very Good +.Good)

Physician
Attention

Very Good

Group 1

25

10
15

O OO O

25

!

%
100.00%

43.48%
56.52%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%

40.00%
60.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
28.00%

Group 2
i

%
95.77%

471.83%
47.83%
4.35%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

95.65%

56.34%
40.85%
2.82%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

97.18%
50.70%

Group 3
128

%
97.66%

55.81%
40.31%
3.10%
0.00%
0.00%
0.78%

96.12%

50.39%
46.51%
2.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.78%
100.00%
96.90%

50.39%



Patient ID#

Patient [D#
Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Add positive response (Very Good + Good)

Physician
24 Manner

Very Good
Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Add positive response (Very Good + Good)

25 Nurse Ability

Very Good
Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Group 1

OO O O -

IO OO O oo

[N

SE=X=X=11=)

%

68.00%
4.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

96.00%

32.00%
68.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
40.00%
60.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Group 2

%
43.66%
5.63%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

94.37%

43.06%
55.56%
1.39%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

98.61%
42.25%
52.11%
5.63%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Group 3

56
6
0
0
2

2

%
43.41%
4.65%
0.00%
0.00%
1.55%
100.00%
93.80%

55.04%
42.64%
1.55%
0.00%
0.00%
0.78%
100.00%
97.61%
48.84%
47.29%
3.10%
0.00%
0.00%
0.78%



Patient ID#

Patient ID#

Add positive response (Very Good + Good)

26 Nurse Responsibility  Very Good

Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Add positive response (Very Good + Good)

27 Nurse Attention

Very Good
Good

Fair

Bad

Very Bad
Cannot Assess

Add positive response (Very Good + Good)

28 Nurse Manner

Very Good
Good
Fair

Group 1

%

100.00%

52.00%
40.00%
8.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

92.00%
40.00%
52.00%
8.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

92.00%
33.33%
54.17%
12.50%

Group 2

1

BR

~
Noooo

RY)
6

%

94.37%

47.22%
44.44%
8.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

91.67%
43.66%
47.8%%
8.45%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

91.55%
4507%
45.07%

8.45%

Group 3
129

%

96.12%

31.80%
55.91%
6.30%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
93.70%
46.09%
50.00%
391%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
96.09%
42.06%
51.59%
6.35%



Patient ID# Patient ID# Group 1 % Group 2 % Group 3 %

Bad 0 0.00% 1 141% 0 0.00%
Very Bad 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Cannot Assess 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
24 il 126
Add positive response (Very Good + Good) 87.50% 90.14% 93.65%
29 Other Staff Very Good 6 24.00% 14 20.00% A 26.98%
Good 14 56.00% 41 58.57% 7 51.14%
Fair 5 20.00% 5 2143% 20 1587%
Bad 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Very Bad 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Cannot Assess 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
25 10 126
Add positive response (Very Good + Good) 80.00% 78.57% 84.13%
30 Overall Satisfaction ~ Very Good 8 33.33% A 41.22% 0 46.09%
Good 15 62.50% A 41.22% 63 49.22%
Fair 0 0.00% 4 5.56% 6 4.69%
Bad 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Very Bad 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Cannot Assess 1 4.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
24 12 128

Add positive response (Very Good + Good) 95.83% 94.44% 95.31%



3l

32

Patient ID#
Recommend

Re-visit

Three Suggestion

Patient [D#
Yes

No

Not Sure

Yes
No
Not Sure

Open ended

Group 1

%

88.46%
3.85%
7.69%

70.83%
0.00%
29.17%

NA

Group 2
62
1
10
73

5

0
16
3

NA

%

84.93%
1.37%

13.70%

78.08%
0.00%
21.92%

NA

Group 3
112
1
2
125

112
1
14

127
NA

%
89.60%

0.80%

9.60%

88.19%
0.79%
11.02%

NA
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Appendix F
Schedule Activity

November  December January February March April May
Activities 2007 2007 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008
R T S S A T N S A AN S S S AN N S S A Y 23 4
W riting thesis proposal £
Subm it draft 1| gg,y
Revise draft :
Submitproposal exanm %
Proposal exam Nur
Revise proposal ﬁi\@r,.u'n; .
Data collection Vg1

Datamanagement

Data analysis

Reportwriting

Submitfinal defense

Thesis exanm

Revision

Submitas finalproduct |
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